Offer. Under the existing SEBI Guidelines, shares held by persons (other than promoters) may be transferred to any other person
holding shares prior to the Offer, subject to continuation of lock-in with the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) (“SAST”) Regulations, 1997, as applicable. Equity Shares allotted
through bonus issues are not ineligible to be considered as promoters’ contribution as per SEBI Guidelines. Under the existing
SEBI Guidelines, shares held by promoter which are locked in, may be transferred to and among promoter/promoter group or to
a new promoter or persons in control of the Company, subject to the continuation of lock-in with the transferees for the remaining

Patni Computer Systems Limited

22

period and compliance with the SAST Regulations as applicable. The Promoters may pledge their Equity Shares with banks or
financial institutions as additional security for loans whenever availed by them from banks or financial institutions.

Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Offer:

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of Equity Number of Equity
Shareholder(s) Shares Percentage  Shares Percentage

Promoter Group(a) 67,736,802 60.8% 63,992,802 51.3%

Promoters 42,261,198 37.9% 38,517,198 30.9%

Mr. Narendra K. Patni 2,108,802 1.9% 2,108,802 1.7%
Mr. Gajendra K. Patni 10,935,000 9.8% 9,063,000 7.3%
Mr. Ashok K. Patni 10,962,000 9.8% 9,090,000 7.3%
iSolutions Inc. 18,255,396 16.4% 18,255,396 14.6%

Relatives of Promoters 25,475,604 22.9% 25,475,604 20.4%

Others 43,684,047 39.2% 42,104,047 33.7%

General Atlantic Mauritius Limited(b) 35,371,698 31.7% 35,371,698 28.3%
GE Capital Mauritius Equity Investment 5,659,472 5.1% 4,079,472 3.3%
GE APC Technology Investments II (Mauritius) Limited 2,652,877 2.4% 2,652,877 2.1%

Public 18,724,000 15.0%

Total 111,420,849 100.0% 124,820,849 100.0%

(a) The promoter group comprises the three brothers, Mr. Narendra K. Patni, Mr. Gajendra K. Patni and Mr. Ashok K. Patni together with their
relatives and entities controlled by them, including iSolutions Inc. Mr. Narendra K. Patni together with his relatives and entities controlled
by them including iSolutions Inc., owns 18.3% of our issued Equity Shares prior to the Offer (16.3% upon completion of the Offer), Mr.
Gajendra K. Patni together with his relatives and entities controlled by them, owns 21.3% of our issued Equity Shares prior to the Offer
(17.5% upon completion of the Offer) and Mr. Ashok K. Patni together with his relatives and entities controlled by them, owns 21.3% of